SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOES

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hunch Inc.	Name: <u>eBay Inc.</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue		
[ ]Yes [X]No	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95125		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: United States of America		
[] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
Execution Date: $11/21/2011$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.61/096,505, filed September 12, 2008			
See Exhibit A			
Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes []No	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 20		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ol> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>800.00</u></li> </ol>		
Name: Rakesh Michael	[]Enclosed		
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938	<ul> <li>[X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743</li> </ul>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Rakesh Michael/Reg. No. 68,349	Purichael 12/28/2011		

CH \$800.00 190743 6109650

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT **REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0958**

.

-----

### Exhibit A

	TITLE	STATUS			ATENT
FILE# <sup>1</sup>	[10] M. Katalan, M. Katalan, "A strain st			DATE	UMBER
2043.A15PRV	USE OF GRAPH CONSTRUCTS IN	Pending	61/430,318		
	COMPUTING ADVICE FACILITY				
2043.A16PRV	INTERACTIVE MACHINE LEARNING	Expired	61/060,226	· · ·	
	ADVICE FACILITY				
	INTERACTIVE MACHINE LEARNING	Expired	61/097,394		
	ADVICE FACILITY				
2043.A1.9PRV	INTERACTIVE COMPUTING ADVICE	Expired	61/233,326	· ·	
2045.41.57.00	FACILITY				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2043.A19US1	INFERRING USER PREFERENCES	Pending	12/813,715		
	FROM AN INTERNET BASED SOCIAL				
	INTERACTIVE CONSTRUCT				
2043.A20PRV	INTERACTIVE COMPUTING ADVICE	Expired .	61/300,511		·
2043.A20FRV	FACILITY				
-	LOCAL DISCOVERY IN A COMPUTING	Pending	61/438,684		
2043.A21PRV	ADVICE PACILITY				
2047 433001	INTERACTIVE MACHINE LEARNING	Expired	60/984,948		
2043.A22PRV	1-				
an an farban an an an airtean fa fi fi	ADVICE FACILITY	hissued 1.25	12/262;862	7. 7-Juni-11	7,958,066
2043,A22051	ADVICE FACILITY	A Street Ma			
	INTERACTIVE MACHINE LEARNING	Completed	PCT/US2008/082077		
2043.A22WQ1					
and an a sample of the	ADVICE FACILITY	Pending .	61/477,276		r. , <sup>1</sup>
2043.A23PRV					, <u>.</u>
	RECOMMENDATIONS IN A	. A.A.K. ***;		A Star	
		Pending	13/155,917		
2043.A23U51	INTERESTINGNESS				]
	RECOMMENDATIONS IN A				
an am a main ML	COMPUTING ADVICE FACILITY	Pending	61/506,752		
2043.AZ4PRV	RECOMMENDATIONS IN A	i cinanig			
	COMPUTING ADVICE FACILITY	Periding	12/813;738	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2043.A25US1	INTEGRATING AN INTERNET				
	PREFERENCE LEARNING FACILITY			N	Laga Svi
	INTO THIRD PARTIES	1 ' V Garder Spin	12/483,768	4-Oct-11	8,032,48
2043.A26U51	INTERACTIVE COMPUTING ADVICE	Issued	12/700,700		
	FACILITY WITH LEARNING BASED ON	4		1	
	USER FEEDBACK	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	12/503,268		8,032.48
2043:A26US2	INTERACTIVE COMPUTING ADVICE	issued		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
	FACILITY THAT INFERS USER		1. g. S. S. S. S.		
	PROFILES FROM SOCIAL	۲ <u>8</u> , 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1.1.1.1.1.1
	NETWORKING RELATIONSHIPS			21 100-1	7,966,28
<u>2043.A26U53</u>	INTERACTIVE MACHINE LEARNING	lssued	12/503,334	21-Jun-1;	1 1,200,20
	ADVICE FACILITY WITH CONTEXTUA				
	SUGGESTIONS				
2043 AZ6W01	INTERNET PREFERENCE LEARNING		PCT/US2010/038259		. ř
	FACILITY		FC1/032010/030200		<u>.</u>
2043 <u>,A29U51</u>	GEOGRAPHICALLY LOCALIZED	Pending	13/155,964		1
	RECOMMENDATIONS IN A				
1	COMPUTING ADVICE FACILITY		1		

۰.

PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0959

.

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUNCH INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EBAY INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EBAY INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 7:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTY CATION: 9175887

DATE: 11-22-11

2871352 8100m

111219444 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0960

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:57 PM 11/21/2011 FILED 07:57 PM 11/21/2011 SRV 111219444 - 2871352 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING HUNCH INC. WITH AND INTO EBAY INC.

## Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), eBay Inc., a Delaware corporation ("eBay"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Hunch Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into eBay:

**FIRST:** The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the Merger are:

Name	State of Incorporation
eBay Inc.	Delaware
Hunch Inc.	Delaware

**SECOND:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

**THIRD:** The name of the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is eBay Inc.

**FOURTH:** The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of eBay, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall constitute the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

**FIFTH:** That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, CA 95215, which is the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation

**SIXTH:** That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

### PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0961

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, eBay Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this  $21^{st}$  day of November 2011.

eBay Inco Vame: Brian Leyer

Title: Assistant Secretary

### PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0962

**RECORDED: 12/28/2011**